

Ms. Susan Wong

Susan Wong is the General Manager, Special Projects at Hang Lung Properties Limited, a leading Hong Kong company with an extensive real estate portfolio in Hong Kong, as well as building, owning, and managing world-class commercial complexes in key cities in mainland China. Ms. Wong leads a dedicated team that serves the Chair of Hang Lung Properties in his business, not-for-profit, and

philanthropic interests. Over the years, the team has handled an extensive range of events, from competitions to international conferences and exclusive expeditions. The team also conducts research and analyses on global affairs, economics, and culture, and fosters close relationships with universities, think-tanks, and not-for-profit organizations.

Ms. Wong has been involved with Hang Lung Mathematics Awards (HLMA) from its inception and launch in 2004, and has been a member of the HLMA Steering Committee for many years. As Hang Lung Properties' signature community investment program, HLMA has attracted thousands of young mathematics enthusiasts to embark on a journey of intellectual discovery, and has made transformative impact to Hong Kong's high school education landscape.